

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 10534 of 2019****MUKESH AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>24.03.2026</b>	<p>Ms. Meena Shastri, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shruti Pramar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. A.S. Kachhawaha, Advocate for respondents No. 2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate alongwith Mr. Akash Deep Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 9 to 12.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 &amp; 3 would submit that within 10 days they will file Vakalatnama.</p> <p>Since, DPC has been conducted by the respondents/Forest Department, therefore respondents No. 2 &amp; 3 are directed to file return alongwith records pertaining to DPC proceedings conducted for promotion from the post of Assistant Project Ranger to Ranger in the year 2019.</p> <p>List this case on <b>16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--

*Bhumika*