

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 10534 of 2019****MUKESH AGRAWAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

16.04.2026	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadaw, Dy. Government Advocate along with Mr. Manish Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. A.S. Kachhawaha, counsel for respondents No. 3 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 6.</p> <p>Mr. R.L. Rajak, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for respondent No. 9 to 12.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 to</p>

5 would submit that they have filed record of the DPC.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 9 to 12 prays for time to file reply.

List this case on **11th May, 2026**.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**