



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 10534 of 2019

MUKESH AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>11.05.2026</p> <p><i>Ashu</i></p>	<p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Advocate for the Petitioner. Dr. Richa Pandey, PL for the State. Mr. A.S. Kachchwaha, Advocate for the respective respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court on the issue that when the DPC has fixed the marks for promotion, can this Court interfere with the said procedure for the reason that the ACR was not communicated.</p> <p>List it on 17th of June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>